Grain Inspection Advisory Committee
Members

2015

Mr. Scott E. Averhoff
Owner/Operator

Scott Averhoff dba SARA Farms
Post Office Box 999
Waxahachie, Texas 75168
Phone: 972-937-2587

E-mail: saverhoff@texascorn.org

Ms. Janice Cooper

Executive Directive

California Wheat Commission

1240 Commerce Avenue, Suite A
Woodland, California 95776

Phone: 530-661-1292

E-mail: cooper@californiawheat.org

Mr. Rigoberto Delgado
Senior Partner

Delgado Farms LCC
8124 Freedom Drive

El Paso, Texas 79925
Phone: 915-778-5402
E-mail: rigodp@aol.com

Mr. Nicholas Friant

Business Unit — Food Safety Leader
Carqill, Inc.

15407 McGinty Rd W MS 99
Wayzata, MN 55391

Phone: 952-742-4118

E-mail: nick_friant@cargill.com

Mr. Omar Garza

Special Project Coordinator
University of Texas, Pan American
1201 W University Drive
Edinburg, Texas 78539

Phone: 956-481-3215

E-mail: o0jgl3@hotmail.com

Mr. Arvid Hawk

President

Global Agricultural Consulting, LCC
9428 Marshall Road

Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55347
Phone: 612-845-0749

E-mail: arvid.hawk@gmail.com

Ms. Kia Mikesh
Project Manager

North Dakota Grain Inspection Services, Inc.

2601 North University Drive

Fargo, ND 58102

Phone: 701-293-7420

E-mail: kia.adams@graininspection.com

Mr. Marvin R. Paulsen
Professor Emeritus

University of Illinois

338 Agricultural Engineering
Sciences Building

1304 West Pennsylvania Avenue
Urbana, Illinois 61801

Phone: 217-333-7926

E-mail: mpaulsen@illinois.edu
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Mr. Timothy D. Paurus

Vice President Terminal Operations
CHS Inc.

5500 Cenex Drive

Inver Grove Heights, Minnesota 55077
Phone: 651-355-6445

E-mail: tim.paurus@chsinc.com

Mr. Terry Peach

Owner/Terry Peach Farms
32104 State Hwy 50

Mutual, OK 73853

Phone: 580-256-4055

E-mail: terrypeachl@gmail.com

Mr. Cesar Ramirez

Manager

Gavilon Grain LLC

454 South International Boulevard
Progresso, Texas 78579

Phone: 956-565-2629

E-mail: cesar.ramirez@gavilon.com

Mr. Todd E. Russom

Manager

Raw Materials Procurement

Quality Manager

Anheuser-Busch InBev

One Busch Place, 202-5

St. Louis, Missouri 63118

Phone: 314-577-3579

E-mail: todd.russom@anheuser-busch.com

Ms. Jessica L. Wilcox
Farmer/Crop Insurance Agent
Wilcox Farms

CGB Diversified Services

131 West Broadway

Fairview, Oklahoma 73737
Phone: 580-227-1255

E-mail: jessica.wilcox@cgb.com

Mr. Jimmy Williams

State Administrator

Missouri Department of Agriculture
1616 Missouri Boulevard

P.O. Box 630

Jefferson City, MO 65102

Phone: 573-751-3560

E-mail: jimmy.williams@mda.mo.gov

Mr. Steven Wirsching (Chair)
Vice President and Director
U.S. Wheat Associates

1200 Northwest Naito Parkway
Suite 600

Portland, Oregon 97209
Phone: 503-223-8123

E-mail: swirschi@uswheat.org
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